
WCPFC Regional Observer Programme 

Country or Provider 

Regional Observer Programme 

Coordinators and Managers Contact Details. 

Australia Chris Burns  -   Observers@afma.gov.au 

China Chen Xuejian -  admin1@tuna.org.cn 

Cook Islands Latishia Maui –  L.Maui@mmr.gov.ck 

Fiji Timoci Tavusa  - tim ocitavusa@gmail.com 

Netani Tavaga –  tavaga.netani@gmail.com 

FSM Kastor Naich -    kastor.naich@norma.fm 

Ricky Narruhn    ricky.narruhn@norma.fm 

Bradley Phillip - bradley.phillip@norma.fm 

Derek Pelep –      derek.pelep@norma.fm 

FSMA - PNA Observer Agency -MRAG Asia Pacific                                           

Pohnpei Office - 

David Byrom -  dbyrom@mragasiapacific.com.au 

Steve Peter -      s.peter@mragasiapacific.com.au 

Japan Yujiro Akatsuka  -   yujiro_akatsuka530@maff.go.jp        

Takahiro Fujiwara - takahiro_fujiwara550@maff.go.jp        

Toru Kitamura -       tkitamura@janus.co.jp 

Kiribati Mbwenea Teioki -  mbweneat@mfmrd.gov.ki 

Korea Doo Nam KIM -    doonam@korea.kr 

Marshall Islands Bernard Fiubala -   bfiubala@mimra.com   

Jacob Keju -            jkeju@mimra.com   

Nauru Ace Capelle – aida_11@hotmail.com & acecapelle@gmail.com 

Malgram Dowabobo - mdowabobo@gmail.com 

New Caledonia Thomas  Auger   thomas.auger@gouv.nc 

New Zealand Justin Clement  - Justin.clement@mpi.govt.nz 

Palau Kathleen Sisior -  utau.sisior@gmail.com 

Philippines Marlo Demo-os - mbdemoos@gmail.com   

Rafael Ramiscal - rv_ram55@yahoo.com  

Leah Villaneuva - leahjov31@yahoo.com 

PNG  Port Moresby 

          Rabaul 

          Kavieng 

          Lae 

          Wewak 

Adrian Nanguromo - ajnanguromo@gmail.com  

Ezekiel Pue -            ezikielpue@gmail.com 

Kevin Kisekup -       kkisekup@fisheries.gov.pg 

Billy Pangi -             billy.pangi@gmail.com 

Terence Fininki -      tfininki@gmail.com 

Solomon Islands Jimmy Belande - jbelande@fisheries.gov.sb 

Chinese Taipei Mr. LiHe Chen -  lihe@ms1.fa.gov.tw 

Tonga Kaloaine Manuopangai – kmanuopangai@gmail.com 

Tokelau Mose Pelasio - pelasio.julio2@gmail.com 

Tuvalu Solomua Ionatana - tualen@gmail.com 

Onosai Takataka -    patientmatch@gmail.com 

US Treaty - FFA Secretariat Philip Len (Manager)    philip.len@ffa.int  

Ambrose  Orianihaa -    ambrose.orianihaa@ffa.int 

Fredrick Austin  Anii -  fredrick.anii@ffa.int 

USA  - Hawaii 

           Pago Pago 

             Pago Pago 

John Kelly-          John.d.kelly@noaa.gov 

Steve Kostelnik – Steve.kostelnik@noaa.gov  

Michael Marsik – Michael.marsik@noaa.gov.  

Vanuatu Tony Taleo - ttaleo@gmail.com 

John Mahit - jmahit@gmail.com 

Secretariat Pacific Community- SPC Timothy Park -        timothyp@spc.int 

Siosifa Fukofuka -  siosifaF@spc.int 

Inter -American Tropical Tuna Commission - IATTC Ernesto Altamirano - ealtamirano@iattc.org 

Western Central Pacific  

Fisheries Commission -WCPFC 

Karl Staisch –    karl.staisch@wcpfc.int 

Donald David – donald.david@wcpfc.int 
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